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State of Ohio Environmental Protection Agency

Northeast District Office
2110 East Aurora Rd,
Twinsburg, Ohio 44087

January 21, 2007

TELE: (330) 9631200 FAX: (330) 4870769	 Ted Strickland, Governor
www.epa.stateoh us	 Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor

Chris Korleski, Director

RE: NOTICE OF VIOLATION
FAILED ANNUAL STAGE U
COMPLIANCE TEST
LAKELAND CITGO
OHIO EPA ID #0243151355

CERTIFIED MAIL

Saif Khan
Lakeland Citgo
30460 Lakeland Blvd.
Wickliffe, OH 44092

Dear Mr. Khan:

The annual Stage II compliance test conducted at Lakeland Citgo located at 30460
Lakeland Blvd. in Wickliffe, Ohio on September 28, 2006, October 11, 2006 and January
1.2, 2007, failed to demonstrate compliance for the following parameters:

Parameter.
A/L Test
Static Leak Test
Dynamic Pressure Test
Ohio EPA Inspection

Pass/Fail
Failed
Passed
Passed
Passed

Please repair the problem and have another test conducted within three weeks of your
receipt of this letter.

Upon review of our records, we have found that you have not completed th&2004-2005
Non-Title 5 Air Emissions Report" that is required by Ohio Administrative Code Rule 3745-
78-02. The forms (on blue paper) were sent February 212006 and November 29, 2006.
These forms were, perhaps, sent to the previous owner. A new form will be sent to you in
the next few days by our Columbus office. Please complete the form and submit it as per
the instructions.

I have also enclosed a permit-by-rule notification form. Please complete the form and
return itas per the instructions. This will replace any needed permit-to-operate or permit-to-
install and will mean you no longer have to pay the biannual emission fees.

Failed test results constitute a violation of OAC Rule 3745-21-09 (DDD).
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Violation of state air pollution control regulations are punishable by a civil penalty of
$25000 per violation. Issuance of this notice does not excuse any violation of state law
regarding air pollution.

Sincerely,

rN

Dennis Bush
Environmental Manager
Division of Air Pollution Control

enclosure(s):	 Permit-by-Rule Notification form

cc:	 Bob Princic, DAPC, NEDO
Tom Kalman, DAPC, CO
Lisa Holscher, USEPA, Region V


